
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6250
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
AMBEDKAR MEMORIAL
Venkatesh Babu Shri T.G.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Dr. Ambedkar National Memorial in Delhi is lying in a dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has set up/ proposes to set up a Committee for its restoration;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the Committee is likely to submit its report?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a): No Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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